

47

Sponsor: Vice	e President of the Assembly Ov	vens
	Resolution Authorizing S	SGA's Spirit Cam at ISU Sporting Events
WHEREAS, to University;	he Student Government Associ	ation is the official student governing body for Illinois State
WHEREAS, s	chool pride is a goal of the 201	0-2011 Student Government Association;
WHEREAS, a spirit cam will allow students to display their redbird spirit at ISU athletic events;		
WHEREAS, Student Government hosted a spirit cam twice in February 2010 and was successful and received positive student feedback;		
		ent Government Association and Athletics Marketing have thletic events sponsored by SGA;
	ember 4 th vs. Montana State gar	onsored spirit cam will be featured at the men's basketball me, January 23 rd vs. Southern Illinois game, and February 12
BE IT FURTH operation of the		ve Committee has approved the \$45 necessary for the
Executive Dia		ely of the Student Government Association directs Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are re accordingly made.
Adopted by th 2010.	e Assembly of the Student Gov	vernment Association on the17 th day of _November_,
	set our hands in affirmation of the comment Association:	he adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
David Marqui	s, Student Body President	Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
	my hand in witness and certific overnment Association:	cation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of
Nora Diaz. Se	cretary of the Assembly	Vote:18_Y0_A0_N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP